TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MatrixOne, Inc.		11/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp.	
Street Address:	900 Chelmsford Street	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2511403	SYNCHRONICITY
Registration Number:	2168867	SYNCHRONICITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109204129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0969

900100243

Date:	02/27/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=matrixone name change to dessault#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0970



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MATRIXONE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES ENOVIA CORP.", THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007.

2013259 8320 071193876

RECORDED: 02/28/2008



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6145623

DATE: 11-08-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0971